UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC PCB OPEN FRAME SINGLE &
DUAL OUTPUT 13-15 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES TPVI13 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
 LOW-PROFILE & COMPACT PCB FORMAT
 MEET UNIVERSAL SAFETY STANDARDS
 EMI MEET CISPR PUB. 22 & FCC CLASS B

Temperature Coefficient: Typ. 0.04%/°C.
Cooling: Free air convection.
Construction: PCB open frame format.
Power Density: 2.12 Watts / Cubic Inch.
Note: Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notification.
Keith
TOTAL POWER INT'L
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                 WEIGHT: 62.0g (2.19 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt Peak
TPVI13-S033030 3.0A  3.3V 3.7A
TPVI13-S050028 2.8A  5.0V 3.4A
TPVI13-S120012 1.2A 12.0V 1.5A
TPVI13-S150010 1.0A 15.0V 1.2A
TPVI13-S240006 0.6A 24.0V 0.8A
TPVI13-S480003 0.3A 48.0V 0.4A
DUAL OUTPUT
MAIN VO1  AUX. VO2 †
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt. Max. Typ. Volt. Max.
TPVI13-D033I 2.5A +3.3V 3.5A 0.4A +12V 0.5A
TPVI13-D033K 2.5A +3.3V 3.5A 0.3A +15V 0.4A
TPVI13-D033M 2.5A +3.3V 3.5A 0.2A +24V 0.2A
TPVI13-D050I 2.0A +5.0V 2.5A 0.4A +12V 0.5A
TPVI13-D050K 2.0A +5.0V 2.5A 0.3A +15V 0.4A
TPVI13-D050M 2.0A +5.0V 2.5A 0.2A +24V 0.2A
Symbol: " " OVP built-in.  "†" Stacked on main output.
Remark: (1) At least 20% of typical main output current is required to maintain stated regulation.
(2) Peak output, less than 60 Sec. with 10% duty cycle.
(3) Max. current can't be drawn from all output at the same time.